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End of Week 7—Friday, October 11, 2013

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#7
	 Bible Verse:	 Rachel Frerking—John 1:1-3 
	 Catechism:  	 The Creed			    				  
		  Jake Mussomelli—The First Article 
			   AJ Tilidetzke—What does this mean? Pt. 1
			   Dane Petersen—What does this mean? Pt. 2
		
Summer or Fall? During these unpredictable days of weather please 
make sure your child has their sweat shirt and pants for recess.

Show Me the Money!  And I will show you Boxtops for Education and 
Campbell’s soup labels! The more labels we collect the more items we 
can purchase (for free) for the Academy! 

To Everyone An Answer Sunday October 13 at 9:15am. “Speaking the 
Truth in Love…” The Church’s Response to Same-Sex Marriage. This 
study will address the Supreme Court’s decision to strike down the 
Defense of Marriage Act (DOMA), paving the way for our society’s 
further promotion and endorsement of same-sex marriage. What 
should our response be as Christians and why? 

Family Fish Fry Friday, October 18 from 4:30-7:00pm. Join us for the 
“Flood Geology” movie after the fish fry beginning at 7:00pm. Learn 
of the biblical account of the flood and our destruction and creation in 
baptism. Discussion follows the thirty minute video.

Dates to Remember –
Fri. Oct. 11 Preschool/Academy Pictures/Hot lunch
Sun. Oct. 13 To Everyone an Answer Study 9:15a.m.
Wed. Oct. 16 5th-8th Grade Field Trip
Fri. Oct. 18 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm./Movie at 7:00pm.
Sun. Oct. 20 Academy Choir sings for both services
Tues. Oct. 22 Preschool Field Trip
Thur. Oct. 24 No School
Fri. Oct. 25 No School
Mon. Oct.28 Field Trip 1st-4th grade
Fri. Nov. 1 Halloween Party




